
Doomben Saturday 7 February, 2026
This is a service to the racing industry. All care has been taken by Racing Queensland in compiling the form that appears on this website. We strongly advise users to check official TAB 
sheets. Racing Queensland with accept no responsibility for errors that mistakenly occur. A deduction for Animal Care will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution at the rate of 

1% for prizemoney pools less than $250,000.00 and 5% for pools $250,000.00 and higher.

 1 Become a BRC Member QTIS Two-Years-Old Handicap

QTIS: $120000 , Non QTIS: $350001110 metres 12:13PM

01 Harry's Back(Stephen McLean)  4  59.0 Jaden Lloyd

03 On The Clock(Liam Birchley)  3  58.5 Jag 
Guthmann-Che

ster

04 Sheza Boom(Liam Birchley)  2  58.0 Andrew 
Mallyon

06 Esperanza(Rex Lipp)  5  56.5 Ms Emily Lang

07 Mishani Rozay(Lindsay Gough)  1  56.5 Ms Georgina 
Cartwright

08 Summer Sensation(Kelly 
Schweida)

 7  56.5 Ms Cejay 
Graham

09 Sun Sister(Gary Doughty)  6  56.5 Ms Angela 
Jones

 2 Racecourse Village Class 1 Handicap

$500001200 metres 12:48PM

01 Mr Bubbaluski(Jack Bruce)  3  60.5 Ben Thompson

03 Dominant Darcy(Tony Gollan)  2  56.5 Ms Emily Lang

04 The Stars(Chris Waller)  1  56.5 Kyle 
Wilson-Taylor

07 Divine Diamonds(Chris & Corey 
Munce)

 6  55.5 Ms Tahlia 
Fenlon

09 Andi Don't Care(Tony Gollan)  5  55.0 Ms Angela 
Jones

10 Heavenly Conquest(Ciaron 
Maher)

 4  55.0 Damien 
Thornton

 3 Sky Racing BM78 Handicap

$850002000 metres 01:23PM

02 Felix The Scat(Tony Gollan)  9  62.5 Jasper Franklin

03 Raf Attack (NZ)(Ciaron Maher)  4  61.5 Corey 
Sutherland

04 Capital Asset(Sam Strazzieri)  3  58.5 Benjamin 
Osmond

05 Archer's Game(Mark Currie)  6  57.0 Rob Thorburn

06 Lennox (IRE)(Annabel & Rob 
Archibald)

 2  57.0 Daniel Moor

07 Arizona Dreaming(Maureen 
Harry)

 5  56.5 Damien 
Thornton

08 Prince Levi(William Kropp)  1  56.0 Mark Du Plessis

09 Texas Fireball(Matthew Dunn)  8  56.0 Ms Jett 
Newman

11 Artful Girl(Kevin Kemp)  7  52.5 Ms Emily Lang

 4 The Gibson Fillies and Mares BM70 Handicap

$750001350 metres 01:58PM

01 Acappella Sun(Tony Gollan)  6  62.0 Ms Chelsea 
Baker

02 Galway Hussler(Corey & Kylie 
Geran)

 5  61.5 Corey 
Sutherland

04 Ten Deep (GB)(Tony Gollan)  2  61.0 Jasper Franklin

05 Pierata's Gem(Chris & Corey 
Munce)

 1  60.5 Martin Harley

06 Ariat(Anthony Freeman)  3  60.0 Rob Thorburn

07 Velozes(Tony Gollan)  9  59.0 Ms Angela 
Jones

08 Davikar(Gillian Heinrich & Ben 
Rodgers)

 13  58.0 Benjamin 
Osmond

09 More For Ready(Michael 
Morrison)

 11  57.5 Ben Thompson

10 Creativity Miss(Jim Mason)  12  57.0 Daniel Moor

11 Galeka(Wayne Nugent)  10  57.0 Vlad Duric

12 Hello Lovely(Danny Bougoure)  4  56.5 Ms Tahlia 
Fenlon

13 Glass Of Rose(Jeff Dunn)  7  55.5 Les Tilley

14 Iron Grace(Scott Morrisey)  8  52.5 Ms Cejay 
Graham

 5 Ladbrokes Big Bets Copy Now Class 3 Plate

$850001110 metres 02:33PM

01 Air We Go(Stuart Kendrick)  1  60.0 Ben Thompson

02 Alpha Bravo(Danny Bougoure)  7  60.0 Jasper Franklin

03 Eagle Hawk Star(Jordan Lee)  6  60.0 Corey 
Sutherland

05 Neil(Matthew Dunn)  3  60.0 Ms Jett 
Newman

08 Yoyo Yeezy(Matthew Hoysted)  5  60.0 Damien 
Thornton

09 Bold Bidder(Desleigh Forster)  2  58.5 Kyle 
Wilson-Taylor

12 Viale(Kevin Kemp)  10  58.0 Ms Chelsea 
Baker

13 Zoubaby(Tony Gollan)  9  58.0 Daniel Moor

14 Jukebox In Siberia(Stephen Lee)  8  56.5 Ms Tiffani 
Brooker

15 Cyber City(David Murphy)  4  56.0 Ms Georgina 
Cartwright

 6 Girls Day Out On Sale Now Colts, Geldings and Entires BM70 
Handicap

$750001350 metres 03:08PM

01 Earl Of Bantry(Ciaron Maher)  5  62.5 Jasper Franklin

04 Astra Star(Kris Hansen)  9  60.5 Benjamin 
Osmond

05 Boom Shot(Tony Gollan)  4  60.5 Martin Harley

06 Make A Call(Tony Gollan)  12  60.5 Ms Angela 
Jones

07 Ramp It Up(Lindsay Gough)  11  60.5 Kyle 
Wilson-Taylor

09 Too Many Thoughts(Mark Currie)  3  60.5 Rob Thorburn

14 Toro Strike(Jim Mason)  2  57.0 Corey 
Sutherland

15 Simply Fun(Kelly Schweida)  8  56.5 Ms Georgina 
Cartwright

16 Toolatemate(Scott Morrisey)  1  56.5 Daniel Moor

17 (EM)He's For The Girls(Jason 
Edwards)

 6  56.0 Ms Cejay 
Graham

18 (EM)Laridae(Danny Bougoure)  7  56.0 Ms Chelsea 
Baker

19 (EM)Land Bank(Tony Gollan)  10  56.0 Ben Thompson

20 (EM)Going To The Sun(Wayne 
King)

 13  54.0 Ms Tahlia 
Fenlon

 7 Sandi Bradford Memorial QTIS Three-Years-Old Handicap

QTIS: $120000 , Non QTIS: $350001350 metres 03:47PM

01 Fabulantes(Robert Heathcote)  4  60.0 Daniel Moor

02 Certified Copy(Bevan Laming)  2  58.5 Jasper Franklin

03 Betterlucknexttime(Liam Birchley)  6  57.5 Ryan Wiggins

05 The Torque Xpress(Matthew 
Dunn)

 1  56.5 Ms Jett 
Newman



06 Wootten Hyde(Jim Mason)  7  56.0 Ms Cejay 
Graham

07 Constellation(Stephen Lee)  5  54.5 Ms Tahlia 
Fenlon

08 I'lltellyoutonight(Olivia Cairns)  10  54.0 Mark Du Plessis

09 Ready For Aimee(Tony Gollan)  8  54.0 Ben Thompson

10 Norty Forty(Kevin Kemp)  9  53.5 Ms Emily Lang

11 Silver Smash(Natalie McCall)  3  53.0 Ms Tiffani 
Brooker

 8 XXXX No Metro Wins Handicap

$850001200 metres 04:27PM

01 Taltarni Fields(Kelly Schweida)  1  61.5 Corey 
Sutherland

02 Scud(Paul Shailer)  6  59.0 Jasper Franklin

05 Lost His Beans(David Vandyke)  5  56.5 Andrew 
Mallyon

08 Revolt(Darryl Hansen)  3  55.0 Andrew 
Mallyon

09 Tambo's Justice(Georgie Holt)  8  55.0 Ms Emily Lang

11 Laydownlily(Taylah Mackinnon)  2  54.5 Ms Tiffani 
Brooker

12 Party Spirit(Robert Heathcote)  11  54.5 Ben Thompson

13 Streak Of Winning(Mark Currie)  7  54.5 Ms Cejay 
Graham

16 BREAK FREE(Matthew Hoysted)  10  53.0 Daniel Moor

18 (EM)Petite Palace(Michael 
Morrison)

 4  52.0 Mark Du Plessis

20 (EM)Zoufani(Tony Gollan)  9  52.0 Ms Angela 
Jones

22 (EM)Super Zamboni(Steele Ryan)  12  52.0 Ms Montana 
Philpot

23 (EM)Bring Me Saki(Stephen Lee)  13  54.0 Ms Tahlia 
Fenlon

 9 Magic Millions March Yearling Sale Open Handicap

$850001200 metres 05:10PM

02 Hatchet(Robert Heathcote)  3  59.0 Vlad Duric

03 Hell(Tony Gollan)  2  58.0 Ms Chelsea 
Baker

04 Weigall Tiger(Kelly Schweida)  4  57.5 Corey 
Sutherland

05 He's Heaven(Desleigh Forster)  1  56.5 Ms Emily Lang

06 Tectonic Plate(Daniel S Bowen)  5  55.0 Ms Tahlia 
Fenlon

08 Sailor's Secret(Kelly Schweida)  6  54.5 Ms Cejay 
Graham

09 Super Duck(Michael Hemmings)  7  52.0 Ms Angela 
Jones

 10 Ladbrokes Hosted Pots BM78 Handicap

$850001600 metres 05:45PM

02 Quothquan(John Dann)  8  61.0 Benjamin 
Osmond

03 Spanish Fox(Michael Freedman)  1  60.5 Jasper Franklin

04 Kipling's Journey(Peter & Will 
Hulbert)

 2  59.5 Mark Du Plessis

05 Red Defcon(Matt Kropp)  5  58.5 Daniel Moor

06 Tuhinga(John Thomas)  4  58.0 Ms Tahlia 
Fenlon

08 I'm Heroic(Desleigh Forster)  3  57.0 Ms Emily Lang

09 Rock Hard Love(Gary Doughty)  10  57.0 Martin Harley

10 Diana's Affair(Kelly Schweida)  7  56.5 Ms Angela 
Jones

11 Hella Fast(Kelly Schweida)  9  56.5 Cody Collis

14 Bengal Diamond(Adam Campton)  6  54.0 Ben Thompson



Copyright Information
The material in this report is the intellectual property of Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may 
be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.
The information published in this report is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee 
for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer
Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable 
for errors and omissions in the information provided. The information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on the basis of 
information contained on this website.
Please check with official TAB information lists.


